## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meynard Designs, Inc.		04/28/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Planet, Inc.	
Street Address:	135 2nd Avenue	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451-1107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77580888	PLANET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468200

Email: dwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: David Wolf, Esq.
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E0354/20011US00/DW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Wolf
Signature:	/david wolf/
Date:	05/01/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0012

900133189

Total Attachments: 1 source=20090501155238#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0013** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Meynard Designs Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having an office and place of business at 135 2nd Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-1107 has adopted and used the following mark and the trademark Registrations:

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

**MARK** 

SERIAL NO.

FILING DATE

**PLANET** 

77/580888

September 29, 2008

WHEREAS, Planet, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having an office and place of business at 135 2nd Avenue, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451-1107 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Meynard Designs Inc. without representations or warranties with respect to said trademarks or registrations or the title thereto does hereby assign unto the said Planet, Inc., all its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations therefor and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of said marks and the registrations therefor.

Meynard Designs Inc.

Date

Name: Philippe Meynard

Title: President, Meynard Designs Inc.

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Subscribed to and sworn before me this \_

28th

2009

SEAL

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

grist 2nd Ze

CELSO LUIZ KIEFER

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

August 2, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 05/01/2009**